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BRIEF.

APPLICATION OF
W, Seeley, Dursant,0klshoms. .

FOR THE ENROLLMENT OF

Wellace Frenklin Cooney, Chick,2629

IN THE INDIAN SCHOOL AT

Carligle, Pennsylvanie.

3%

NAME OF: AGENCY FROM WHICH PUPIL CAME:

>

,191

Date of enrollment, __________

Term of enrollment,

NAME OF PEESON ARRANGING FOR THE TRANSFER:

Lol h ST by N, o Foalie il
G—3570




5—192a
APPLICATION FOR ENROLLMENT IN A NONRESERVATION SCHOOL.

(For a child enrolled at an Agency.)

For and in consideration of the Government of the United States assuming the care, education,

and maintenance in the United States Indian School at . Carlisle, Penngylvanis.

of . Wellace Franklin Cooney; Male  ;age.15.; dateof birth Qct.3L, 1901

3
{Name of child.) (Sex.)
- Bhickssaw .. ...
(Tribe.)
NAME OF FATHER. LIVING OR DEGREE OF
(Both Indian and English.) Dean. SBIEE, EARE: Ixpiax Broop.
Frank Cooney Dead Chickasgw IW | 192

NAME OF MOTHER.
Alpha Cooney, nee Living Chickasaw 2637 1/2
M u‘quJC., (913] & BE
(P.ODurent! QOkle

=]

1, . George W. Seeley , do hereby voluntarily consent and agree to his
(Eaxeni uardian, oFTeXF ol kD, )
enrollment in said school for a period of ____1VE& years, and also obligate myself to abide by

(Mot less than 3,)
all the rules and regulations for Indian schools.

I -
The said child has beetT enrolled-in the following schools:

NAME OF SCHOOL. Dare oF _DaTE OF CAUSE.

ENROLLMENT. DiscHARGE. ‘ GRADE.
. e Ready Tor eighth
1.  Public School A1l of years since started. grade.
DT &l L-, Ui L ) o] S
2.
3.
1.
{Z,,g—ﬂ:_/_; W’—d\_ M e
= at- (Parent, guardmn or next of kin.)
.
[MM. 2 | ey o S o
P. O. address: .,_?_'_'__?__'__“_J_Z_!_...‘J}.l:‘;'_“_f_’:__:'__’_-...c.]._.;l::‘}:‘.‘_g‘f:‘_“_'_f_.

Two witnesses: Rursl Phone ML 55.
ﬁ / ’




PHYSICIAN’S CERTIFICATE.

I hereby certify that I have this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed
for transfer and find«Haa. to be in proper physical condition to attend school, and not afflicted
with tuberculosis or any disease which would be a menace o the health of other pupils.

This /.8 .. day of lona 191

4. W Vi
i Physician at

CERTIFICATE OF AGENT OR BONDED SUPERINTENDENT.

I hereby certify that the statements made in the foregoing application and certificate, to the best

of my knowledge and belief, are true; that the consentof .

(Parent, guardian, or next of kin.)

a
} gency.

was voluntary.
(Here state whether the child lives within reach of a public school, whether the State laws permit it to enroll therein, and
if it lives near the publie school why it can not attend such school.)

This . 225 day of C%JAM/ , 1917
gent or Superintendent.
e

CERTIFICATE OF SCHOOL PHYSICIAN.

I hereby certify that on — / // / , I made a careful exami-

i As fter avfival as ble.)
nation:of the physical.condition of  fé&gettoe e =BT , the child named in

the foregoing application, and found £22= to be .t~ [ D
Con~do s

it Y e Aenclmt et e e o

Scho hysician.

SPECIAL NOTE.

This form must be executed in duplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a nonreservation school. The
Superintendent of the nonreservation school will retain the original for his files, and the duplicate shall be deposited in the
reservation school records. The reservation superintendent should send to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate as
provided by law, All the blanks must be properly filled in every case.

If the information called for on any part of the blank is not known, that fact should be stated. No space should be left
unfilled. Whether the parents are living or dead, their names must be given.

The person who signs the blank as consenting to the transfer should indicate his relation to the applicant by marking out
the word “parent,” “guardian,’’ or “next of kin,” leaving unmarked only the title appropriate to the signer. 6—870



INDORSEMENTS.

The laws relating to the transfer of Indian children from reservations and schools are as follows:

That hereafter no Indian child shall be sent from any Indian reservation to a school beyond the
State or Territory in which said reservation is situated without the voluntary consent of the father
or mother of such child if either of them are living, and if neither of them are living without the
voluntary consent of the next of kin of such child. Such consent shall be made before the agent of
the reservation, and he shall send to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate that such
consent has been voluntarily given before such child shall be removed from such reservation. And
it shall be unlawful for any Indian agent or other employee of the Government to induce, or seek to
induce, by withholding rations or by other improper means, the parents or next of kin of any Indian
to consent to the removal of any Incﬂ&n child beyond the limits of any reservation. (28 Stats., p. 906.)

Provided, That hereafter no Indian child shall be taken from any school in any State or Territory
to a school in any other Stabe against its will or without the written consent of its parents. (29 Stats.,
p- 348.)

That no Indian {Jupil under the age of fourteen years shall be transported at Government expense
to any Indian school beyond the limits of the State or Territory in which the parents of such child
reside or of the adjoining State or Territory. (35 Stat. L., 781.)

The rules provide that—

A pupil who has been regularly enrolled in a nonreservation school must not be taken to any other
nonreservation school without the consent of both superintendents and the Commissioner of Indian
Affairs, and superintendents will be held to strict accountability for such pupils taken to their schools.

An Indian boy or girl 18 years old and over may, without the consent of parents or others, per-
sonally sign the application form on its bemg changed to suit the case; but m all cases where the
parents are living they should first be consulted.

™ —_

Compliance must be given to all orders and instructions which have been promulgated in connection
with the new course of study issued December 1, 1915.

The information as to public school facilities called for in the certificate of
the Superintendent (third page hereof) must be given, and all superintendents
are especially directed to exhaust every means to secure enrollment of Indian
children in the State public schools, pursuant to instructions heretofore issued
in this 1'ega.rd. 6—870



JOHN FRANCIS. J=_
OEPASTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
) é; UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

CARLISLE. PA.

September 13, 1917..

n Expenses lncurred by Wallace Denny in returning
—F¥rank Cconey, Jcseph Ware and Benjamin Harrison

to the Indian School fromMt. Unlen,Pa,Sept12,1917.

Supper for self and three boys- — - - — — $ 1.50

A

Y oA /205"




THE Mount UNION “BOROUGH

SMOUNT UNION, PA.

VALD cAPPLEBY, President Council ) cA. S. WELCH, Burgess
W. MORGAN, Secretary W. T. BELL, Treasurer

September 14th,17.

Mr.John Francis,
Superintendent,
United States Indian Schoo,
Carlisle,Pa.
My Dear HMr.Francis:
As per your Mr.Wallace Denny's instructions

I am herewith enclosing you expemses incurred in the arrest

and detentlion gf Joseph Ware,Frank Cooney,and Benny Harrigon .
TP HEHLE , e s v v enisipsaid B0
Telegram, iuuwss « - i 8.
—>a
Haye been given Lo underatand thald your instltution bpay

8 stipulated reward for the arrest of deserters,l an,

Very truly yours.

3. - L
s AV

) Chief of Polite.




)b/

7. / September 18,1917
?%%-%=Lvﬂé (/ﬂ# Pttt eplember .

Mr, L, B, Talley,
Chief of Polige,
M%., Union, Pa,
Dear 8ir:
I am in regeipt of your letter of the
14th instant submitting you bill for expenses in-
curred in the arrest of Joseph Ware, Frank Coonsy

and Benjamin Harrisomn, runaway pupil§ oﬁ this achool,

as follows:
For meals . . $3.35

rotal | T30
A8 you will be allowed $3,00 for the arrest of each
pupil, the total due you is #9,00, This is to be
paid from personal funds of the boys and I am enclos-
ing herewith two checkes in the amount of #3.00 each
to cover the share of Joseph Ware and Frank Cooney,
Benjamin Harrison has no funds here, butwwe have written
to his agent for some and immediately upon receipt of
same, we will forward the balance due you,

Yours very truly,

Superintendent,
- LG

engl,
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TO OFFICER SENDING TELEGRAM.
i. If message is sent to Indian Office, mall this copy direct to it at once. MEMORANDUM COPY
2, If message is payable by the field sending office, keep this copy until close of month, and then forward all such OF OFFICIAL TELEGRAM FOR
copies o Indian Office listed on form provided therefor. CE DIVISlON ]NDIAN
R Bmessage is payable by a field supervising office, or by a field office other than the sender, mail this copy direct .
to such paying office which should forward all such copies io Indian Office at close of month listed on form provided therefor, FINAN 2 OFFICE

4. Iimessage is paid “in cash™ by sender, to be included in his traveling expense account. mail this copy direct to the This copy will not be sccepted, frorm Telegtaph
supervising office. Company for tolls.
Receiver’s No.— Time Filed— ¥
Paid . Word _ Night Government rate—Toll, $..____.___
S e s S e | (Day or night.)
Sent by—
. Westerm Tmiom Telegraph Co. | Durent, 0klas. Sept.15,1917
(Name of company.) (Place.) (Date.)
R da, Probate Attormey ... .
- Suphey C8rlisle Imdisn School  Fom ... Woeds, Probate. Attorney
St e RN ol &arnule,mgﬂ,mm i uxent, OKlshom.,

(Title of sen(ler )

Gard received Prank Goomey Choctew runaway Mifflin Pennsylvanis
Eleventh Retalke A\"—""

Probate Attorney.

Charge: . Supte . Barlis Jndisn School l
(It noﬁg paid in cas mﬁ@ﬁg‘]m of office to which bill should be presented for payment. )

PATEY e ol e By SENDER.

(Insert ““In cash,” if so pald )

Appropriation: _________________ o ot

T—4690



October 5, 1917

Hr. W. He Woods,
Durant, Oaklszhoma.

Dear Sir:

I an in receipt of your letter

dated 24 inst. relative to Wallaca ?ranklzn

7, 8 pupil of this schoel.™ W& i
e afrom this achool with two other
boya gbout thres weeks ago, but was appre-
hended and returned to the school about two
days after he left. I think his experiences
gt this time were such that he was glad to be
brought back to the school and I think now
he will stay hers. He is in good health
and attending school and working regularly.

Yery truly yours,

Chief Clerk in Charge

D-ME



Five Cinilized Trikes

Durent, Oklshoma, October 2, 1917,

Som, Oscar =H+ Lipps, '
Swps., Carlisle Indien School,
Cerlisle, Pennsylvanisa.

—— —

Jesr Sir:

B The kinsmen of Wagllace Frasnklin Cooney, Choctaw,
16 years of age, who went to Carlisle from Dursat, Okla-
Boms, in September, 1917, have incuired as to whether or
not Wallace was reburned to Carlisle again. They have
heard nothing from him since his card of the 1l1th snd sre
efrgid he has met with some mishap enroute home, which he
stated on his card he was making by himself, evidently
having run eway with two comrades. The card was postmerked
"MEifflin, Pa." Thanking you for prompt advice on this

_Subjeet, I am.
Resnectinlly,

Probate Attorney. &



/6

Wallace F, Cooney

—

Amo@nt deposited with J, E, Tidwell for expenses from

Muskoges, Okla., to Caridele, v & o s s o o o & = » $50,00

Fxpended by J. E, Tidwell,

Fare . @ L] L] Ll L L] - Ll L] L] - . . L Ll Ll L L 33! 68
Perth Ll L] L] L] - Ll L L] - . Ll Ll ® L] L) L L] - 8. 50
Tips . . . L] L] ® . L L] . . . . " . . - L 0,_89 _.._._.35' 3._8_

14,82
Balance of %14,62 deposited with Supt. Carlisle

Indian School Sept, 3, 1917, Official Receipt 2393,



“yery

February 27, 191f.

: HIe ¥e A« Bender

:' Tioket ﬁ&mt GsVeRs Re
G:‘l.‘{‘llﬂl&.?&a
8iri- I eéncicse herewlth a check Tor $40.96, made paye-
anle te the OeVuliV e Gﬂ.,&’ld Sif_-,'nﬂd Dy G.W.Sﬁﬂley.mrdim

Tor W&Jn pay for the ticket Carlisle,Pa. to
aramty Oklahoma, purchased feb. 16,1918, Tleage return
| the enclesed bill when receipted.,
Vary t2uly yours

Superintendant.
HLD
inclse



11 18 17 4000

o\ =

\SK The Cumberland Valley Railroad Company

Ccarlisle,Pa, FEB, 16th 1918

U. . Indiarn School,

TO Lol C. v. R. R o CO. - DR.

One Ticket to Durant,giif‘- “wmmen e eEme e e we >$80,98

Frank Coonsy mﬁ/ :

4 48

LT

= Bym T

D e > e
Q\f\ \’}-.2



6"‘“&.
~

February 19, 1918.

Mrs Gu W, Saeley
Durant, Oklahoma '
Dear Siri= In tn3 excitemeat of getting Irapnk Sconey T for his
heme last Saturday, 2 mistake was made in the aigna’ura on ene
of nis checks. Fieage have nim sign the enclesed check Tor 540,96
drawn in favor of the 0.V, R{?’; Co. ag "7rank cﬂf"nﬂy' and return
te me in the envelope alse enclesged. This is to pay for his raile
road ticket. Tell him that I have had the other check he signed
cancelled.

I hope the bey reached home safely and in time, I did
net give him all nis money. He hag a credit of £9.04 nere.

Very truly yeurs

NRD=Inc, Superintendentg.



TO OFFICER SENDING TELEGRAM.

1. Keep copy on this form for your files.

2, Mail confirmation to addressee indicating that purpose by check mark in this circle. O
3. Mail copy to your Supervising Field Office, if any.

OF OFFICIAL TELEGRAM

Will NOT be pted if p ted by Tele-
graph Company attached to bill for tolls, in

\ 97 MEMORANDUM COPY

lieu of original message.
R ’s No.— Time Filed— '
T o = Paid ﬁ’ti‘i Word 8% Government rate—Toll, $.____
-------------------------------------------------------------- {Day or night.)
Sentby— Wgstern Unien Oarinlo,fa, Fob. 17, 1918,
_______________________________________ Telegraph Co. | =it -
_ (;‘_-Ia.ma of company.) i (Pl.ace‘) (Date.)
To___ G. :?" _"ﬂ_'"a“azw ________________ From ‘:tp_}_‘m ‘-'?g‘:!fﬁ:ﬁ;'ﬁ al crr._- T e
(Print or typewrite name of sender.)
h Mrant, Oklahewn @@=0 00 ... Dupspintendtents
_______________ e ] (Title of sender.) ) =
‘*mna f‘f«vmy wra Jarticle last evening fer mrant,

Sarlisie Indian Sgieel Pa.

Charge : _
(If not paid in cash, insert name of office to which bill should be presented for payment.)

PAH . --. By SENDER.
(Insert ““In cash,” if so paid.)

Appropriation:

G—4600
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